Amend CSSB 1 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike SECTION 3 of the bill (page 1, line 21 through page 2, line 15) and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.
 - (2) On page 2, line 17, strike "141.0052,".
 - (3) Strike page 2, line 19 through page 3, line 5.
- (4) On page 7, line 24, between "with" and "a", insert "access to".
- (5) On page 8, strike lines 8 through 13 and substitute the following:
- (m) A youth camp operator shall conspicuously post in each cabin on the youth camp premises the proper evacuation route described in the youth camp's emergency plan.
- (6) On page 8, line 23, strike "REDUNDANT INTERNET CONNECTIONS" and substitute "BROADBAND INTERNET CONNECTION".
- (7) Strike page 8, line 26 through page 9, line 6 and substitute the following:
- (b) A youth camp operator shall provide and maintain for a youth camp Internet services through a broadband service.
- (8) On page 10, strike lines 3 through 9 and substitute the following:
- (4) "Floodplain" means any area within a 100-year floodplain identified by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).